KTAP-0002
Angle Panel Kit
Installation Instructions

FGI-395
8-1-2024

Tools Required:

13mm 5mm

or 1/2" or 3/16"

I/

rrJr 5775 rrrrrrf v
| I I I I I A A .

I I Y A I I A A A A

[ 7
/I I A I I A I

/|

HARDWARE LIST

D
T A Stud Pin
T B 5/16"-18 Serrated Flange Lock Nut
T C M8-1.25 x 12mm Lg. Serrated Flange Hex Head Screw
eme RN D  M8-1.25 x 30mm Lg. Flanged Button Head Screw
s uull E  M8-1.25 Serrated Flange Lock Nut
] O

ROTATE PANEL TO
REQUIRED ANGLE

STEP 1
T Qﬁ
iy o REMOVE DRIVE STUDS
L H FROM PANEL
q ;; TO BE ROTATED
= ~ i %%
~ H

FGI-395, Rev 0, 8-1-2024 ©2024 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group Page 1 of 2



KTAP-0002
Angle Panel Kit
Installation Instructions

[
[
(==
u =)
(==

FGI-395, Rev 0, 8-1-2024 ©2024 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group Page 2 of 2




Fence Panel Adjustable Width Kit
Extends Panels 50 to 199mm
Installation Instructions

5/16" Smm

HARDWARE LIST

FGI-397

\
o

A #12-14 x 3/4" Lg. Hex Head Self-Drilling Screw
M8-1.25 x 30mm Lg. Button Head Cap Screw

//

[ 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 [ 7 7 7 [ [ I 7 ] T}

7Ty
J1]
JI/ 7 1 1 7 [ 7 7 7 1 [ ] 1 [ ] [ [ ] 17

50to 199mm ————=

fgr 1 7 r [ 7 7 7 7§ § ¢ ;7 7§ § ;7§ §j/j;/ ;7 ;7§ ;7 § ;[ ;7§ ;7 ;7 ;[ § [ J [ J [ [l

prl f —7 —7 — —7 o]
/”//fl//flfl///‘f/‘//"/////fl///fl‘/fl/‘//f/‘///fl///fl//fl///‘/‘fl/‘f//

)

|

ol 7 1 [ 7 7 7 7 [ 7 J [ J 7 7 [ J 7]

M

a7 J J 7 757§ r J 7 7§77 77y g7 7§ r 7575 7 J7 7 ;7 7 ] ] T

M1 7 7 7 7 17 7 ] 1 7 7 7 [ 7 1 [ 7

T
11

FGI-397, Rev 0, 9-1-2024 ©2024 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group




Fence Panel Adjustable Width Kit

Extends Panels 50 to 199mm
Installation Instructions

- I —— Minimum Extension (50mm) @ TS
H j\ T Shown 5
H ]j[ JI?L\[HI SR s~ Hang Assembled g
L[ =l - ] Panel onto Posts /' |'| 1|
_ TS ol using Drive Studs ‘ B
E]H\H\mm “ ‘ H in Slotted Brackets | i
; il Rlii

Tr
I}
i/

JI/ 7 7 1 [ [ [ 7 17 [ ] 7 7 7 7 ] 1 [ 11
[
I

jir 7 7 7 1 7§ 7 J7 7 ;[ 7 7 7 I ]}

Maximum Extension (199mm) ol . I
= Shown ‘ I \‘ “
B T~ ‘ 1 ‘ I
1| ;? R — ‘ ‘E ~ \:“1
i ~ §,l. . W ~[T §e ;Qﬂ( ‘ | T ” :‘
T~ LT [ll!oany i il
; Ry iy Bl RRj g3 =S N uugy H |
B ) H‘ H TR SS=al I !w
| T h R T
B - =~ T~ =~ ‘: ~ N ~ 1 '
5\\§: o H ‘ ‘ q ~ ” "
~UT= =~ - i
~\§\ ~— S~ | h ~ j] ‘
R \\\: - ML \ H i T il !‘
T Rl T i
= u H ) §:\~W\ : H g Ame i: H
s Y _ = _ ) ‘ ' q ~ o ‘ :\
SHN B H\ |l T o |
L - | T
~~L] T I e T i |
‘uny <=l | T imsRy H |
\\\\ L | _ ‘ “:‘3:\ I A ~~ X H
Sxeaq il fipadinj i i ity
1 | K = SR i
Panels NS Sacs Panels paaasSsssaall ‘ |
Seen From T K Seen From =<1/
BACK Side &, - : 3 FRONT Side \
i [ iR == =
‘ = ~l_ = =
Panels s i~
Seen From k i:\\\\ 1
FRONT Side ~E
line~ 2l ANRE:
<l _ A - |
L L -

FGI-397, Rev 0, 9-1-2024 ©2024 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group Page 2 of 2



Fence Panel Height Cut Kit
Installation Instructions

FGI-398
9-1-2024

1

15mm & / T S —
Minimum % H [

FGI-398, Rev 0, 9-1-2024

©2024 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group

Page 1 of 2



Fence Panel Height Cut Kit
Installation Instructions

FGI-398, Rev 0, 9-1-2024 ©2024 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group Page 2 of 2



Fence Panel Width Cut Kit
Installation Instructions

1 - )
Q= Tae— 0
13mm
or 1/2" T30
HARDWARE LIST

M8-1.25 x 20mm Lg. Hex Head Cap Screw

M8-1.25 Serrated Flange Lock Nut

Stud Pin

5/16" Flat Washer

5/16"-18 Serrated Flange Lock Nut

M8-1.25 x 12mm Lg. Serrated Flange Hex Head Screw

FGI-399
9-1-2024

Tools Required:

TMOO®>

4§$ Yy B AT AT ”

) st M
| ). s aaanttl
i |

e |

st ot |

Wt ;g,i;:;; H

i eeagmst |

| W " O . . O O W W W W W W W W | " N Y A O N O W O N W W W W W W WA\

U

Trim Piece
— Hooks Over

% | Vertical Wire
(WAL

Trim Panel |
Next To
Vertical Wire n

FGI-399, Rev 0, 9-1-2024 ©2024 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group Page 1 of 2

— Discard




Fence Panel Width Cut Kit
Installation Instructions

cD b1
| = il
N C L
w/“ H ‘ ‘
“ |
H I M
: e |
Al 5 E! | |
il e |
N 1 |
é/ ! j; 7(:[[:“: 1 «d
ul = |
L o
H ] I |
[
s
!
I
N
L=

FGI-399, Rev 0, 9-1-2024 ©2024 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group Page 2 of 2



Stiffener Bracket Kit
for Joining Two Panels
Installation Instructions

FOLDING

FGI-400
7-1-2024

PARTS LIST

A U-Channel Stiffener Bracket

B M8-1.25 x 50mm Lg. Hex Cap Screw

C  MB8-1.25 Serrated Flange Lock Nut

D  #12-14 x %" Lg. Hex Head Self-Drilling Screw

Stiffener Bracket Kit
shown Installed

=
Use notch in
Back Side of U-Channel
i to center it Left-to-Right
Panels
Seen From
BACK Side

FGI-400, Rev 0, 7-1-2024

©2024 Folding Guard, A Member of Troax Group Page 1of1





